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METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONS

MPO STAFF AGENCY PLANNING AREA PHONE  / DIRECTOR MPO AGENCY PLANNER
MPO Counties ADDRESS FAX Name/Title Name/Title
ASH FIVCO KY-Boyd, Greenup FIVCO Area Development District P:(606) 929-1366 Ms. Sherry McDavid Ms. Terri Sicking

Ashland 32 Fivco Court F:(606) 929-1390 Executive Director Transportation Planner
www.fivco.org Grayson, KY  41143 sherry@fivco.org terri@fivco.org

BWG BRADD KY- Warren Barren River P:(270) 781-2381 Mr. Rodney Kirtley Mr. Gene Becker, Director of Planning
Bowling Green -    Area Development District F:(270) 842-0768 Executive Director gene@bradd.org
Warren County www.bradd.org 177 Graham Avenue rkirtley@bradd.org Ms. Amy Scott, MPO Director

Bowling Green, KY  42101 ascott@bradd.org
CIN OKI   KY-Boone, Kenton, Campbell Ohio-Kentucky-Indiana P:(513) 621-6300 Mr. Mark Policinski Mr. Bob Koehler (Plan & UPWP)

Cincinnati/ OH-Butler, Clermont,    Regional Council of Governments F:(513) 621-9325 Executive Director Deputy Executive Director
Northern Kentucky www.oki.org       Hamilton, Warren 720 Pete Rose Way, Suite 420 mpolicinski@oki.org rkoehler@oki.org

IN- Deerborn Cincinnati, OH  45202 Mr. Mark Paine (TIP)
CLK CUAMPO KY- *Christian Clarksville-Montgomery Co. P:(931) 645-7448 Mr. David Riggins Mr. Stan Williams

Clarksville/ TN - Montgomery    Regional Planning Commission F:(931) 645-7481 Executive Secretary Transportation Planner
Fort Campbell/ www.cuampo.com 329 Main Street david.riggins@cityofclarksville.com stan.williams@cityofclarksville.com

Oak Grove Clarksville, TN  37040
HEN EMPO KY-  Henderson Evansville Metropolitan Planning Org P:(812) 436-7833 Mr. Brad Mills Mr. Seyed Shokouhzadeh

Evansville/ IN-Vanderburg, Gibson, Civic Center, Room 316 F:(812) 436-7834 Executive Director Deputy Director
Henderson www.evansvillempo.com      Posey,  *Warrick 1 NW Martin Luther King Blvd. bmills@evansvillempo.com sshokouhzadeh@evansvillempo.com

Evansville, IN  47708-1833
LEX LAMPO KY- Fayette, Lexington Area MPO P:(859) 258-3160 Mr. Chris King Mr. Max Conyers

Lexington/       Jessamine  101 E. Vine Street, 7th Floor F:(859) 258-3163 Director of Planning Transportation Planning Manager
Nicholasville/ www.lexareampo.org Lexington, KY  40507-1310 chrisk@lexingtonky.gov maxc2@lexingtonky.gov

Wilmore
LOU KIPDA   KY-Jefferson, Bullitt, Kentuckiana Regional Planning & P:(502) 266-6084 Mr. Jack Couch Mr. Larry Chaney

Louisville/         Oldham    Development Agency F:(502) 266-5047 Executive Director Transportation Director
Southern Indiana www.kipda.org IN - Clark, Floyd 11520 Commonwealth Drive jack.couch@ky.gov larrydchaney@ky.gov

Louisville, KY  40299
OWN GRADD  KY-Daviess Green River  P:(270) 926-4433 Mr. Jiten Shah Mr. Keith Harpole, OWN GRADD  KY Daviess Green River  P:(270) 926 4433 Mr. Jiten Shah Mr. Keith Harpole, 

Owensboro -    Area Development District F:(270) 684-0714 Executive Director Associate Director For Transportation
Daviess County www.gradd.org 3860 US Highway 60 West jitenshah@gradd.com keithharpole@gradd.com

Owensboro, KY  42301-0290
REZ LTADD  KY-Hardin Lincoln Trail P:(270) 769-2393 Mr. Wendell Lawrence Mr. Mike Skaggs

Radcliff/       *Meade    Area Development District F:(270) 769-2993 Executive Director Senior Transportation Planner
Elizabethtown www.ltadd.org 613 College Street Road    wendell@ltadd.org mskaggs@ltadd.org

Elizabethtown, KY  42702-0604

* = Partial County
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KENTUCKY AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

ADD
Executive Director

Email Address Telephone # Fax # Address City ZipCode
Barren River ADD
Rodney Kirtley,
Executive Director rkirtley@bradd.org 502-781-2381 270-842-0768 P.O. Box 90005 Bowling Green 42102-9005
Big Sandy ADD
Sandy Runyon,
Executive Director sandy.runyon@bigsandy.org 606-886-2374 606-886-3382 110 Resource Court Prestonsburg 41653-1842
Bluegrass ADD
Lenny Stoltz,
Executive Director lstoltz@bgadd.org 859-269-8021 859-269-7917 699 Perimeter Drive Lexington 40517-4287
Buffalo Trace ADD
Amy Kennedy,
Executive Director akennedy@btadd.com 606-564-6894 606-564-0955 P.O. Box 460 Maysville 41056-0460
Cumberland Valley ADD
Mike Patrick,
Executive Director mpatrick@cvadd.org 606-864-7391 606-878-7361 P.O. Box 1740 London 40743-1740
FIVCO ADD
Sherry R. McDavid,
Executive Director sherry@fivco.org 606-929-1366 606-929-1390 32 FIVCO Court Grayson 41143
Gateway ADD
Gail K. Wright,
Executive Director gailk.wright@ky.gov 606-780-0090 606-780-0111

110 Lake Park Dr. 
at Eagle Point - MMRC Morehead 40351g g @ y g g

Green River ADD
Jiten Shah,
Executive Director jitenshah@gradd.com 270-926-4433 270-684-0714 3860 U.S. Highway 60 West Owensboro 42301-0290
KIPDA ADD
Jack Couch,
Executive Director jack.couch@ky.gov 502-266-6084 502-266-5047 11520 Commonwealth Dr Louisville 40299-2340
Kentucky River ADD
Paul E. Hall,
Executive Director paul@kradd.org 606-436-3158 606-436-2144 917 Perry Park Road Hazard 41701-5322
Lake Cumberland ADD
Donna Diaz,
Executive Director donnad@lcadd.org 270-866-4200 270-866-2044 P.O. Box 1570 Russell Springs 42642-1570
Lincoln Trail ADD
Wendell C. Lawrence,
Executive Director wendell@ltadd.org 270-769-2393 270-769-2993 P.O. Box 604 Elizabethtown 42702-0604

mailto:sandy.runyon@bigsandy.org�
mailto:lstoltz@bgadd.org�
mailto:sherry@fivco.org�
mailto:gailk.wright@ky.gov�
mailto:jitenshah@gradd.com�
http://www.bradd.org/�
http://www.bigsandy.org/�
http://www.bgadd.org/�
http://www.btadd.com/�
http://www.cvadd.org/�
http://www.fivco.org/�
http://www.gradd.com/�
http://www.kycadd.org/gadd�
mailto:mpatrick@cvadd.org�
mailto:akennedy@btadd.com�
mailto:rkirtley@bradd.org�
mailto:paul@kradd.org�
mailto:donnad@lcadd.org�
mailto:jack.couch@ky.gov�
mailto:wendell@ltadd.org�
http://www.kipda.org/�
http://www.ltadd.org/�
http://www.lcadd.org/�
http://www.kradd.org/�


KENTUCKY AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

ADD
Executive Director

Email Address Telephone # Fax # Address City ZipCode
Northern KY ADD
John Mays,
Executive Director john.mays@nkadd.org 859-283-1885 859-283-8178 22 Spiral Drive Florence 41042-1300
Pennyrile ADD
Chris Sutton,
Executive Director Chris.Sutton@ky.gov 270-886-9484 270-886-3211 300 Hammond Drive Hopkinsville 42240-7952
Purchase ADD
Jennifer Beck-Walker,
Executive Director jennifer.beckwalker@purchaseadd.org 270-247-7171 270-251-6110 P.O. Box 588 Mayfield 42066-0588
KY Council of ADDs
Russell Harper,
Executive Director russell@kycadd.org' 502-875-2515 502-875-0946 501 Capital Avenue Frankfort 40601-2838

mailto:john.mays@nkadd.org�
mailto:Chris.Sutton@ky.gov�
mailto:jennifer.beckwalker@purchaseadd.org�
http://www.nkadd.org/�
http://www.peadd.org/�
http://www.purchaseadd.org/�
http://www.kycadd.org/�




Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) 
Kentucky Division 

John C. Watts Federal Building 
330 West Broadway, Room 124 

Frankfort, KY 40601 
Telephone (502) 223-6779 

Fax (502) 223-6767 
 
 

Primary Emergency Contact (24/7) 
 
Pamela Rice (US0648)     Bradley Scalos (US0071)  
Division Administrator     State Programs Manager 
(502) 223-6768, Work     (502) 223-6772, Work 
(502) 330-0157, Cell/bb     (502) 330-6973, Cell/bb 
* pamela.rice@dot.gov      * bradley.scalos@dot.gov  
 
Linda Goodman (US0465)    Paul Henderson (US0312) 
Federal Programs Manager    Hazardous Materials Specialist 
 (502) 223-6775, Work     (859) 238-9966, Work 
 (502) 330-6974, Cell/bb     (502) 221-5581, Cell/bb 
* linda.goodman@dot.gov     paul.henderson@dot.gov  
 
 
Secondary FMCSA Contact Personnel 
(Use when none of primary contacts can be reached) 
 
Joe Martinez (US1271)     Jeanette Minor (US1273) 
Investigator      Investigator 
 (502) 223-6773, Work                                                                (502) 223-6766, Work 
 (502) 221-5579, Cell/bb                                                             (502) 221-5578, Cell/bb                  
joe.martinez@dot.gov      jeanette.minor@dot.gov  
 
Randall Russell (US1227)    Kimberly Schmidt 
Investigator      Administrative Support Assistant 
(502) 223-6776, Work     (502) 223-6778, Work 
(502) 221-5582, Cell/bb                                                              
randall.russell@dot.gov     kimberly.schmidt@dot.gov  
 
 
Calvin Molohon (US1379) 
Investigator 
(502) 223-6771, Work 
(502) 382-7262, Cell/bb 
calvin.molohon@dot.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Updated:  February 18, 2010 
 

* Blackberry Wireless Equipped 
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